SECTION 1 - SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES
SF-1449 - Blks. 19,20,21,22,23,&24 The Government may purchase either certified or non-certified seed (see Section 1, Paragraph 1.1)  Delivery is required on or before4/26/2001. Delivery Locations: (IDAHO: BOI=Boise; SHO=Shoshone; IDF=Idaho Falls)  (NEVADA: WIN=Winnemucca; ELK=Elko)

 (COLORADO: RYG=Royal Gorge; UNC=Uncompahgre)
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 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1 SCHEDULE for SEED (Offeror must complete Columns 7 through 15)

Item

 No.
Seed (Type)
Pur
Grm
 Min-

 imum

 PLS

Rating

ESTIMATED Quantity in


Bulk Pounds(6)&(6a) only
Bulk

Price

Per

Pound
Total

Amount
Offeror’s Specification
PLS

Price

Per

Pound
Delivery Date and Choice of Lab
Seed Origin

Blank=US

CA=Canada

For wildland collected also list State, County,  Elevation and latitude of origin









Purity
Germ
PLS

Rating









Needed
Deliver to:
Offered









(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(6a)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

1A
Certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Hycrest variety

Agropyron cristatum X desert.
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
12,000
11,000 BOI

1,000 WIN










1B
Non-certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Hycrest variety

Agropyron cristatum X desert.
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
12,000
11,000 BOI

1,000 WIN










2A
Certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Nordan variety

Agropyron desertorum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
11,700
4,500 BOI

3,200 IDF

 4,000 ELK










2B
Non-certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Nordan variety

Agropyron desertorum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
11,700
4,500 BOI

3,200 IDF

 4,000 ELK










3A
Certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Fairway variety

Agropyron cristatum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
2,200
2,200 SHO 










3B
Non-certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Fairway variety

Agropyron cristatum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
2,200
2,200 SHO 










4A
Certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Ephraim variety

Agropyron cristatum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
9,000
1,000 BOI

8,000ELK










4B
Non-certified

Crested Wheatgrass

Ehpraim variety

Agropyron cristatum
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
9,000
1,000 BOI

8,000ELK










5A
Certified

Siberian Wheatgrass

P27 variety

Agropyron fragile 
.95
.85
.8075
7,050
2,000 BOI

5,050 UNC










5B
Non-certified

Siberian Wheatgrass

P27 variety

Agropyron fragile
.95
.85
.8075
7,050
2,000 BOI

5,050 UNC










6A
Certified - PVP

Siberian Wheatgrass

Vavilov variety

Agropyron fragile
.95
.85
.8075
26,200
10,000 BOI

16,200 SHO










6B
Non-certified not applicable















7A
Certified

Intermediate Wheatgrass

Oahe variety

Elytrigia intermedia
.95
.85
.8075
3,100
3,100 BOI










7B
Non-certified

Intermediate Wheatgrass

Oahe variety

Elytrigia intermedia
.95
.85
.8075
3,100
3,100 BOI










8A
Certified

Pubescent Wheatgrass

Luna variety

Elytrigia intermedia
.95
.85
.8075
5,000
5,000 BOI










8B
Non-certified

Pubescent Wheatgrass

Luna variety

Elytrigia intermedia
.95
.85
.8075
5,000
5,000 BOI










9A
Certified

Tall Wheatgrass

Alkar variety

Elytrigia elongata
.95
.85
.8075
9,250
2,200 BOI

7,050 SHO










9B
Non-certified

Tall Wheatgrass

Alkar variety

Elytrigia elongata
.95
.85
.8075
9,250
2,200 BOI

7,050 SHO








US only



10A
Certified

Thickspike Wheatgrass

Critana variety

Elymus lanceolatus lanceolatus
.90
.85
.7650
11,950
2,000 BOI

1,000 WIN

8,950 ELK










10B
Non-certified

Thickspike Wheatgrass

Critana variety

Elymus lanceolatus lanceolatus
.90
.85
.7650
11,950
2,000 BOI

1,000 WIN

8,950 ELK










11A
Certified

Thickspike Wheatgrass

Bannock variety

Elymus lanceolatus lanceolatus
.90
.85
.7650
10,250
10,000 BOI

250 SHO










11B
Non-certified

Thickspike Wheatgrass

Bannock variety

Elymus lanceolatus lanceolatus
.90
.85
.7650
10,250
10,000 BOI

250 SHO










12A
Certified

Slender Wheatgrass

San Luis variety

Elymus trachycaulus
.95
.85
.8075
22,550
1,000 BOI

10,350UNC

11,200 ELK










12B
Non-certified

Slender Wheatgrass

San Luis variety

Elymus trachycaulus
.95
.85
.8075
22,250
1,000 BOI

10,350UNC

11,200 ELK










13A
Certified

Western Wheatgrass

Arriba variety

Pascopyrum smithii
.90
.85
.7650
22,050
10,000 BOI

 50 RYG

6,850 UNC

 1,000 WIN

4,150 ELK










13B
Non-certified

Western Wheatgrass

Arriba variety

Pascopyrum smithii
.90
.85
.7650
22,050
10,000 BOI

 50 RYG

6,850 UNC

 1,000 WIN

4,150 ELK










14A
Certified

Western Wheatgrass

Rosanna variety

Pascopyrum smithii
.90
.85
.7650
9,000
9,000 BOI










14B
Non-certified

Western Wheatgrass

Rosanna variety

Pascopyrum smithii
.90
.85
.7650
9,000
9,000 BOI










15A
Certified

Snake River Wheatgrass

Secar variety

Elymus wawawai
.90
.85
.7650
68,200
17,500 BOI

29,300 SHO

10,600 IDF

5,000 WIN

 5,800 ELK










15B
Non-certified

Snake River Wheatgrass

Secar variety

Elymus wawawai
.90
.85
.7650
68,200
17,500 BOI

29,300 SHO

10,600 IDF

5,000 WIN

 5,800 ELK










16A
Certified

Bluebunch Wheatgrass

Whitmar variety

Pseudoroegnaria spicata spicata
.90
.85
.7650
2,250
600 BOI

 450 SHO

1,200 ELK










16B
Non-certified

Bluebunch Wheatgrass

Whitmar variety

Pseudoroegnaria spicata spicata
.90
.85
.7650
2,250
600 BOI

 450 SHO

1,200 ELK










17A
Certified

Great Basin Wildrye

Magnar variety

Leymus cinereus
.90
.85
.7650
17,750
17,000 BOI

750 ELK










17B
Non-certified

Great Basin Wildrye

Magnar variety

Leymus cinereus
.90
.85
.7650
17,750
17,000 BOI

750 ELK










18A
Certified

Great Basin Wildrye

Trailhead variety

Leymus cinereus
.90
.85
.7650
16,500
12,500 BOI

4,000 IDF










18B
Non-certified

Great Basin Wildrye

Trailhead variety

Leymus cinereus
.90
.85
.7650
16,500
12,500 BOI

4,000 IDF










19A
Certified

Russian Wildrye

Bozoisky variety

Psathyrostachis juncea
.90
.85
.7650
5,950
5,000 BOI

   950 SHO










19B
Non-certified

Russian Wildrye

Bozoisky variety

Psathyrostachis juncea
.90
.85
.7650
 5,950
5,000 BOI

   950 SHO










20A
Certified

Smooth Brome

Lincoln variety

Bromus inermuis
.95
.85
.8075
3,500
3,500 BOI










20B
Non-certified

Smooth Brome

Lincoln variety

Bromus inermuis
.95
.85
.8075
 3,500
3,500 BOI










21A
Certified

Idaho Fescue

Joseph or Nez Perce variety

Festuca idahoensis
.95
.90
.7650
550
250 BOI

300 ELK










21B
Non-Certified

Idaho Fescue

Joseph or Nez Perce variety

Festuca idahoensis
.95
.90
.8550
550
250 BOI

300 ELK










22A
Certified

Sheep Fescue

Covar variety

Festuca ovina
.90
.85
.7650
300
300 BOI










22B
Non-certified

Sheep Fescue

Covar variety

Festuca ovina
.90
.85
.7650
300
300 BOI










23A
Certified

Orchardgrass

Paiute variety

Dactylis glomerata
.90
.85
.7650
2,500
2,500 BOI










23B
Non-certified

Orchardgrass

Paiute variety

Dactylis glomerata
.90
.85
.7650
2,500
2,500 BOI










24A
Certified Not Applicable















24B
Non-certified

Sandberg Bluegrass

Variety not specified

Poa secunda
.90
.70
.6300
2,200
2,000 BOI

200 UNC










25A
Certified

Canby Bluegrass

Canbar variety

Poa canbyi
.90
.70
.6300
5,050
2,000 BOI

650 SHO

2,400 ELK










25B
Non-certified

Canby Bluegrass

Canbar variety

Poa canbyi
.90
.70
.6300
5,050
2,000 BOI

650 SHO

2,400 ELK










26A
Certified

Big Bluegrass

Sherman variety

Poa ampla
.90
.70
.6300
20,050
13,000 BOI

6,050 SHO

 1,000 WIN










26B
Non-certified

Big Bluegrass

Sherman variety

Poa ampla
.90
.70
.6300
20,050
13,000 BOI

6,050 SHO

 1,000 WIN










27A
Certified

Bottlebrush Squirreltail

Sand Hollow selection

Elymus elymoides multisetus
.90
.80
.7200
18,700
14,500 BOI

2,700 IDF

 1,500 UNC










27C
Non-certified

Bottlebrush Squirreltail

Variety not specified

Elymus elymoides multisetus
.90
.80
.7200
18,700
14,500 BOI

2,700 IDF

 1,500 UNC










28A
Certified

Indian Ricegrass

Nezpar variety

Achnatherum hymenoides
.95
TZ

.80
.7600
15,250
10,400 BOI

2,700 IDF

 50 RYG

1,000 WIN

1,100 ELK










28B
Non-certified

Indian Ricegrass

Nezpar variety

Achnatherum hymenoides
.95
TZ

.80
.7600
15,250
10,400 BOI

2,700 IDF

 50 RYG

1,000 WIN

1,100 ELK










29A
Certified

Indian Ricegrass

Rimrock variety

Oryzopsis hymenoides
.95
TZ

.80
.7650
4,000
4,000 BOI










29B
Non-certified

Indian Ricegrass

Rimrock variety

Oryzopsis hymenoides
.95
TZ

.80
.7650
4,000
4,000 BOI










30A
Certified Not Applicable















30C
Non-certified

Sand Dropseed

Variety not specified

Sporobolus cryptanthus
.95
TZ

.85
.8075
4,200
4,000 BOI

 50 RYG

150 UNC










31A
Certified Not Applicable















31B
Non-certified

Needle and Thread

Variety not specified

Hesperostipa comata
.90
.50
.4500
800
300 BOI

500 IDF










32A
Certified

Galleta Grass

Viva Variety

Hilaria jamesii
.60
.70
.4200
100
100 BO










32B
Non-certified

Galleta Grass

Viva variety

Hilaria jamesii
.60
.70
.4200
100
100 BO










33A
Certified

Alfalfa - Inoculated

Ladak 65 or  Ladak variety

Medicago sativa
.95
.85
.8075
7,350
 6,900 SHO

   50 RYG

 400 WIN










33B
Non-certified

Alfalfa - Inoculated

Ladak 65 or  Ladak variety

Medicago sativa
.95
.85
.8075
7,350
6,900 SHO

   50 RYG

 400 WIN










34A
Certified - Inoculated

Yellow Sweetclover

Madrid variety

Melilotus officinalis
.95
.85
.8075
800
800 BOI










34B
Non-certified

Yellow Sweetclover

Madrid variety

Melilotus officinalis
.95
.85
.8075
800
800 BOI










35A
Certified

Sainfoin

Eski variety

Onobrychis viciaefolia
.98
.85
.8330
85,950
13,000 BOI

72,950 SHO










35B
Non-certified

Sainfoin

Eski variety

Onobrychis viciaefolia
.98
.85
.8330
85,950
13,000 BOI

72,950 SHO










35C
Non-certified

Sainfoin

VarietyNotSpecified (VNS)

Onobrychis viciaefolia
.98
.85
.8330
85,950
13,000 BOI

72,950 SHO










36A
Certified

Small Burnett

Delar variety

Sanguisorba minor
.95
.80
.7600
23,300
22,000 UNC

1,300 ELK










36B
Non-certified

Small Burnett

Delar variety

Sanguisorba minor
.95
.80
.7600
23,300
22,000 UNC

1,300 ELK










37A
Certified Not Applicable















37C
Non-certified

Western Yarrow

Variety not specified

Achillea millefolium
.99
.85
.8415
3,350
2,500 BOI

150 IDF

 100 UNC

600 ELK










38A
Certified Not Applicable















38C
Non-certified

Gooseberryleaf Globemallow

Variety not specified

Sphaeralcea grossulariafolia
.90
.70
.6300
450
450 BOI










39A
Certified

Palmer Penstemon

Cedar Variety

Penstemon palmeri
.90
.85
.7650
450
300 BOI

150 UNC










39C
Non-Certified

Palmer Penstemon

Variety Not Specified

Penstemon palmeri
.90
.85
.7650
450
300 BOI

150 UNC










40A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Fourwing Saltbush

Atriplex canescens
.90
TZ

.35
.3150
31,950
11,000 BOI

   150 UNC

10,500 WIN

10,300 ELK










40B
Non-certified

Specified Origin

Fourwing Saltbush

Atriplex canescens
.90
TZ

.35
.3150
31,950
11,000 BOI

   150 UNC

10,500 WIN

10,300 ELK










41A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Shadscale

Atriplex confertifolia
.90
TZ

.35
.3150
300
300 BOI










41B
Non-certified

Specified origin

Shadscale

Atriplex confertifolia
.90
TZ

.35
.3150
300
300 BOI










42A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Antelope Bitterbrush

Purshia tridentata
.95
.90
.8550
150
 150 UNC










42B
Non-Certified

Specified Origin

Antelope Bitterbrush

Purshia tridentata
.95
.90
.8550
150
 150 UNC










43A
Certified

Forage Kochia

Immigrant variety

Kochia prostrata
.85
TZ

.60
.5100
 17,200
15,900 BOI

1,300 IDF










43B
Non-certified

Forage Kochia

Immigrant variety

Kochia prostrata
.85
TZ

.60
.5100
 17,200
15,900 BOI

1,300 IDF










44A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Wyoming Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata wyomingensis
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
40,000
36,400 BOI

 3,600 ELK










44B
Non-certified

Specified origin

Wyoming Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata wyomingensis
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
40,000
36,400 BOI

 3,600 ELK










45A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Basin Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata tridentata
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
 9,000
4,500 BOI

900 UNC

3,600 ELK










45B
Non-certified

Specified origin

Basin Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata tridentata
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
 9,000
4,500 BOI

900 UNC

3,600 ELK 










46A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Mountain Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata vaseyana
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
900
900 UNC










46B
Non-certified

Specified origin

Mountain Big Sagebrush

Artemesia tridentata vaseyana
.14
TZ

.80
.1120
900
900 UNC










47A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Winterfat

Krascheninnikovia lanata
.60
TZ

.50
.3000
 450
450 BOI










47B
Non-certified

Specified Origin

Winterfat

Krascheninnikovia lanata
.60
TZ

.50
.3000
450
450 BOI










48A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Cliffrose

Cowania mexicana
.90
TZ

.80
.7200
100
100 BOI










48B
Non-certified

Specified Origin

Cliffrose

Cowania mexicana
.90
TZ

.80
.7200
100
100 BOI










49A
Certified 

Mutton Grass

Poa Fendleriana
.80
.80
.6400
150
150 UNC










49B
Non-Certified

Mutton Grass

Poa Fendleriana
.80
.80
.6400
150
150 UNC










50A
Certified

Penstemon

Rocky Mountain

Penstemon Strictus V. Bandara
.90
.80
.7200
150
150 UNC










50B
Non-Certified

Penstemon

Rocky Mountain

Penstemon Strictus V. Bandara
.90
.80
.7200
150
150 UNC










51A
Certified

Sunflower

Helianthus Annuus

(not less than 50,000 seeds per pound)
.85
.85
.7225
1,150
1,150 UNC










51B
Non-Certified

Sunflower

Helianthus Annuus

(not less than 50,000 seeds per pound)
.85
.85
.7225
1,150
1,150 UNC










52A
Certified

Source Identified Class

Mountain Mahogany

Cercocarpus montanus
.80
.80
.6400
150
150 UNC










52B
Non-Certified

Specified Origin

Mountain Mahogany

Cercocarpus montanus
..80
.80
.6400
150
150 UNC










53A
Certified

Russian Wildrye

Swift variety

Psathyrostachis juncea
.90
.85
.7650
1,000
1,000 BOI










53B
Non-certified

Russian Wildrye

Swift variety

Psathyrostachis juncea
.90
.85
.7650
1,000
1,000 BOI










54A
Certified 

Cicer Milkvetch

Monarch variety

Astragalus cicer
.95
.85
.8075
   300
300 ELK










54B
Non-certified

Cicer Milkvetch

Monarch variety

Astragalus cicer
.95
.85
.8075
 300
300 ELK










55A
Certified

Bluebunch Wheatgrass

Anatone

Pseudoroegneria spicata spicata
.90
.85
.7650
2,000
1,000 BOI

1,000 WIN










55B
Non-certified

Bluebunch Wheatgrass

Anatone

Pseudoroegneria spicata spicata
.90
.85
.7650
2,000
1,000 BOI

1,000 WIN











